

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 121683 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/21/2013 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 4/30/2013

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution approving a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Milwaukee,

Milwaukee County, and the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District relating to the study of

stormwater in the neighborhood of Dineen Park in the City of Milwaukee.

Sponsors: ALD. MURPHY, ALD. DAVIS

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, MILWAUKEE COUNTY, MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE DISTRICT,

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

Attachments: 1. Memorandum of Understanding, 2. Hearing Notice List, 3. Hearing Notice List 4/18/13 Mtg.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/21/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/22/2013	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/22/2013	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/27/2013	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
4/9/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	REFERRED TO	Pass	15:0
4/12/2013	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/17/2013	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
4/17/2013	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	SUBSTITUTED	Pass	4:0
4/30/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
5/9/2013	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		